D2570, D2526, D2555 Wavelength-Selected
Direct Modulated Isolated DFB Laser Module
Data Sheet, Rev. 3
July 2001
The 1.5 µm D2570, D2526G, and D2555 Laser Modules are
available in a 14-pin, hermetic, butterfly package.
Features
■ ITU wavelengths available from

Direct Modulated Isolated DFB Laser Module July 2001
8  Agere Systems Inc.
Ordering Information
Table 10. Ordering Information D2526G (FC-PC Connector)
Device
Code
ITU Freq.
(THz)
Center
Wavelength
(nm)
Comcode
Device
Code
ITU Freq.
(THz)
Center
Wavelength
(nm)
Comcode
D2526G61 196.1 1528.77 108221599 D2526G19 191.9 1562.23 108003260
D2526G60 196.0 1529.55 108221581 D2526G18 191.8 1563.05 108221540
D2526G59 195.9 1530.33 108221573 D2526G17 191.7 1563.86 108221532
D2526G58 195.8 1531.12 108221565 D2526G916 191.6 1564.68 108512526
D2526G57 195.7 1531.90 108221557 D2526G915 191.5 1565.50 108512518
D2526G56 195.6 1532.68 108003658 D2526G914 191.4 1566.31 108479858
D2526G55 195.5 1533.47 108003641 D2526G913 191.3 1567.13 108479841
D2526G54 195.4 1534.25 108003633 D2526G912 191.2 1567.95 108479833
D2526G53 195.3 1535.04 108003625 D2526G911 191.1 1568.77 108479825
D2526G52 195.2 1535.82 108003617 D2526G910 191.0 1569.59 108479817
D2526G51 195.1 1536.61 108003609 D2526G909 190.9 1570.42 108479809
D2526G50 195.0 1537.40 108003591 D2526G908 190.8 1571.24 108480369
D2526G49 194.9 1538.19 108003583 D2526G907 190.7 1572.06 108480351
D2526G48 194.8 1538.98 108003575 D2526G906 190.6 1572.89 108480344
D2526G47 194.7 1539.77 108003567 D2526G905 190.5 1573.71 108479791
D2526G46 194.6 1540.56 108003559 D2526G904 190.4 1574.54 108479783
D2526G45 194.5 1541.35 108003542 D2526G903 190.3 1575.37 108479775
D2526G44 194.4 1542.14 108003534 D2526G902 190.2 1576.20 108479767
D2526G43 194.3 1542.94 108003526 D2526G901 190.1 1577.02 108479759
D2526G42 194.2 1543.73 108003518 D2526G900 190.0 1577.85 108479742
D2526G41 194.1 1544.53 108003500 D2526G899 189.9 1578.69 108480336
D2526G40 194.0 1545.32 108003492 D2526G898 189.8 1579.52 108479734
D2526G39 193.9 1546.12 108003484 D2526G897 189.7 1580.35 108479700
D2526G38 193.8 1546.92 108003476 D2526G896 189.6 1581.18 108479692
D2526G37 193.7 1547.72 108003468 D2526G895 189.5 1582.02 108479684
D2526G36 193.6 1548.51 108003450 D2526G894 189.4 1582.85 108479676
D2526G35 193.5 1549.32 108003443 D2526G893 189.3 1583.69 108479668
D2526G34 193.4 1550.12 108003435 D2526G892 189.2 1584.53 108479650
D2526G33 193.3 1550.92 108003427 D2526G891 189.1 1585.36 108479643
D2526G32 193.2 1551.72 108003419 D2526G890 189.0 1586.20 108479635
D2526G31 193.1 1552.52 108003385 D2526G889 188.9 1587.04 108479627
D2526G30 193.0 1553.33 108003377 D2526G888 188.8 1587.88 108479619
D2526G29 192.9 1554.13 108003369 D2526G887 188.7 1588.72 108479601
D2526G28 192.8 1554.94 108003351 D2526G886 188.6 1589.57 108479585
D2526G27 192.7 1555.75 108003344 D2526G885 188.5 1590.41 108479577
D2526G26 192.6 1556.55 108003336 D2526G884 188.4 1591.25 108479569
D2526G25 192.5 1557.36 108003328 D2526G883 188.3 1592.10 108479551
D2526G24 192.4 1558.17 108003310 D2526G882 188.2 1592.95 108479544
D2526G23 192.3 1558.98 108003302 D2526G881 188.1 1593.79 108479536
D2526G22 192.2 1559.79 108003294 D2526G880 188.0 1594.64 108479528
D2526G21 192.1 1560.61 108003286 D2526G879 187.9 1595.49 108479510
*
Data Sheet, Rev. 3 D2570, D2526G, D2555 Wavelength-Selected
July 2001 Direct Modulated Isolated DFB Laser Module
Agere Systems Inc. 9

D2526G871 187.1 1602.31 108479437 D2526G863 186.3 1609.19 108578105
D2526G870 187.0 1603.17 108578246 D2526G862 186.2 1610.06 108578097
Table 11. Ordering Information D2555G (FC-PC Connector)
Device
Code
ITU Freq.
(THz)
Center
Wavelength
(nm)
Comcode
Device
Code
ITU Freq.
(THz)
Center
Wavelength
(nm)
Comcode
D2555G61 196.1 1528.77 108309113 D2555G38 193.8 1546.92 108167008
D2555G60 196.0 1529.55 108309105 D2555G37 193.7 1547.72 108166992
D2555G59 195.9 1530.33 108309089 D2555G36 193.6 1548.51 108166984
D2555G58 195.8 1531.12 108309071 D2555G35 193.5 1549.32 108166976
D2555G57 195.7 1531.90 108309063 D2555G34 193.4 1550.12 108166968
D2555G56 195.6 1532.68 108167180 D2555G33 193.3 1550.92 108166950
D2555G55 195.5 1533.47 108167172 D2555G32 193.2 1551.72 108166943
D2555G54 195.4 1534.25 108167164 D2555G31 193.1 1552.52 108166935
D2555G53 195.3 1535.04 108167156 D2555G30 193.0 1553.33 108166927
D2555G52 195.2 1535.82 108167149 D2555G29 192.9 1554.13 108166877
D2555G51 195.1 1536.61 108167131 D2555G28 192.8 1554.94 108166851
D2555G50 195.0 1537.40 108167123 D2555G27 192.7 1555.75 108166836
D2555G49 194.9 1538.19 108167115 D2555G26 192.6 1556.55 108166810
D2555G48 194.8 1538.98 108167107 D2555G25 192.5 1557.36 108166794
D2555G47 194.7 1539.77 108167099 D2555G24 192.4 1558.17 108166786
D2555G46 194.6 1540.56 108167081 D2555G23 192.3 1558.98 108166760
D2555G45 194.5 1541.35 108167073 D2555G22 192.2 1559.79 108166745
D2555G44 194.4 1542.14 108167065 D2555G21 192.1 1560.61 108166737
D2555G43 194.3 1542.94 108167057 D2555G20 192.0 1561.42 108166695
D2555G42 194.2 1543.73 108167040 D2555G19 191.9 1562.23 108166687
D2555G41 194.1 1544.53 108167032 D2555G18 191.8 1563.05 108309972
D2555G40 194.0 1545.32 108167024 D2555G17 191.7 1563.86 108309964
D2555G39 193.9 1546.12 108167016
Table 10. Ordering Information D2526G (FC-PC Connector)
Device
Code
ITU Freq.

(nm)
Comcode
Ordering Information (continued)
(continued)
*
D2570, D2526G, D2555 Wavelength-Selected Data Sheet, Rev. 3
Direct Modulated Isolated DFB Laser Module July 2001
10  Agere Systems Inc.
Ordering Information  (continued)
Table 12. Ordering Information D2570H
Device
Code
ITU Freq.
(THz)
Center
Wavelength
(nm)
Comcode Device
Code
ITU Freq.
(THz)
Center
Wavelength
(nm)
Comcode
D2570H61 196.1 1528.77 108278425 D2570H18 191.8 1563.05 108277369
D2570H60 196.0 1529.55 108278417 D2570H17 191.7 1563.86 108277351
D2570H59 195.9 1530.33 108278409 D2570H916 191.6 1564.68 108512500
D2570H58 195.8 1531.12 108278391 D2570H915 191.5 1565.50 108512492
D2570H57 195.7 1531.90 108278383 D2570H914 191.4 1566.31 108488149
D2570H56 195.6 1532.68 108277914 D2570H913 191.3 1567.13 108488131
D2570H55 195.5 1533.47 108277500 D2570H912 191.2 1567.95 108488123
D2570H54 195.4 1534.25 108277492 D2570H911 191.1 1568.77 108488115
D2570H53 195.3 1535.04 108277484 D2570H910 191.0 1569.59 108488107
D2570H52 195.2 1535.82 108277476 D2570H909 190.9 1570.42 108488099
D2570H51 195.1 1536.61 108277468 D2570H908 190.8 1571.24 108488081
D2570H50 195.0 1537.40 108277450 D2570H907 190.7 1572.06 108488073
D2570H49 194.9 1538.19 108277443 D2570H906 190.6 1572.89 108488065
D2570H48 194.8 1538.98 108277435 D2570H905 190.5 1573.71 108488057
D2570H47 194.7 1539.77 108277427 D2570H904 190.4 1574.54 108488040
D2570H46 194.6 1540.56 108277419 D2570H903 190.3 1575.37 108488032
D2570H45 194.5 1541.35 108277393 D2570H902 190.2 1576.20 108488024
D2570H44 194.4 1542.14 108177924 D2570H901 190.1 1577.02 108488016
D2570H43 194.3 1542.94 108177916 D2570H900 190.0 1577.85 108488008
D2570H42 194.2 1543.73 108177908 D2570H899 189.9 1578.69 108487992
D2570H41 194.1 1544.53 108177890 D2570H898 189.8 1579.52 108487984
D2570H40 194.0 1545.32 108177882 D2570H897 189.7 1580.35 108487976
D2570H39 193.9 1546.12 108177874 D2570H896 189.6 1581.18 108487968
D2570H38 193.8 1546.92 108177866 D2570H895 189.5 1582.02 108487950
D2570H37 193.7 1547.72 108177858 D2570H894 189.4 1582.85 108487943
D2570H36 193.6 1548.51 108177841 D2570H893 189.3 1583.69 108487935
D2570H35 193.5 1549.32 108177833 D2570H892 189.2 1584.53 108487927
D2570H34 193.4 1550.12 108177153 D2570H891 189.1 1585.36 108487919
D2570H33 193.3 1550.92 108177825 D2570H890 189.0 1586.20 108487901
D2570H32 193.2 1551.72 108177809 D2570H889 188.9 1587.04 108487893
D2570H31 193.1 1552.52 108177791 D2570H888 188.8 1587.88 108487885
D2570H30 193.0 1553.33 108177783 D2570H887 188.7 1588.72 108487877
D2570H29 192.9 1554.13 108177767 D2570H886 188.6 1589.57 108487869
D2570H28 192.8 1554.94 108177759 D2570H885 188.5 1590.41 108487851
D2570H27 192.7 1555.75 108177742 D2570H884 188.4 1591.25 108487844
D2570H26 192.6 1556.55 108177734 D2570H883 188.3 1592.10 108487836
D2570H25 192.5 1557.36 108177726 D2570H882 188.2 1592.95 108487828
D2570H24 192.4 1558.17 108177718 D2570H881 188.1 1593.79 108487810
D2570H23 192.3 1558.98 108177700 D2570H880 188.0 1594.64 108487802
D2570H22 192.2 1559.79 108177692 D2570H879 187.9 1595.49 108487794
D2570H21 192.1 1560.61 108177684 D2570H878 187.8 1596.34 108487786
D2570H20 192.0 1561.42 108277385 D2570H877 187.7 1597.19 108487778
D2570H19 191.9 1562.23 108277377 D2570H876 187.6 1598.04 108487760